MVRMA DIRECTORY

MVRMA STAFE
Mark Wendling, Executive Director mwendling@mvrma.com
Vacant, Loss Control Manager @mvrma.com
Sandy Caudill, Office Manager scaudill@mvrma.com

3085 Woodman Drive, Suite 200
Kettering, OH 45420

Phone: 937-438-8878
FAX: 937-438-8330

BOARD MEMBERS

CITY OF BEAVERCREEK

TRUSTEE: Christina Skiba skiba@beavercreekohio.gov
ALTERNATE: Monica Jones jones@beavercreekohio.gov

1368 Research Park Dr.

Beavercreek, OH 45432

Phone: 937-427-5500
FAX: 937-427-5544

CITY OF BELLBROOK

TRUSTEE: Rob Schomer rob@cityofbellbrook.org
ALTERNATE: Melissa Jones mjones@cityofbellbrook.org

15 E. Franklin St.

Bellbrook, OH 45305

Phone: 937-848-4666
FAX: 937-848-5190

CITY OF BLUE ASH

TRUSTEE: Sherry Poppe spoppe@blueash.com
ALTERNATE: Matt Sanders msanders@blueash.com

4343 Cooper Rd.

Blue Ash, OH 45242

Phone: 513-745-8513
FAX: 513-745-8594
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CITY OF CENTERVILLE

TRUSTEE:
ALTERNATE:

Tyler Roark
vacant

100 W. Spring Valley Rd.
Centerville, OH 45458
Phone:

FAX:

937-428-4744
937-433-0310

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD

TRUSTEE:
ALTERNATE:

333 W. National Rd.
Englewood, OH 45322-7426

Phone: 937-836-5106
FAX: 937-836-7426

Della Stearns
Travis Wilges

CITY OF FAIRFIELD

TRUSTEE:
ALTERNATE

5350 Pleasant Avenue
Fairfield, OH 45014
Phone:

FAX:

Laurie Murphy
Chris Hacker

513-867-5300
513-867-5388

VILLAGE OF INDIAN HILL

TRUSTEE:
ALTERNATE:

Jessica Chaney
Dina Minneci

6525 Drake Rd.
Cincinnati, OH 45243
Phone:

FAX:

513-561-6500
513-561-8137

CITY OF KETTERING
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TRUSTEE: Nancy Gregory

ALTERNATE: Estelle Gibson
3600 Shroyer Rd.

Kettering, OH 45429

Phone: 937-296-2401
FAX: 937-296-3242

CITY OF MADEIRA

TRUSTEE: Michael Norton-Smith
ALTERNATE: Lori Thompson

7141 Miami Ave.

Madeira, OH 45243

Phone: 513-561-7228
FAX: 513-272-4211

CITY OF MASON

TRUSTEE: Jennifer Heft
ALTERNATE: Mary Mueller

6000 Mason-Montgomery Rd.

Mason, OH 45040

Phone: 513-229-8500
FAX: 513-229-8511

CITY OF MIAMISBURG

TRUSTEE: Keith Johnson
ALTERNATE: Emily Christian
10 N. First St.
Miamisburg, OH 45342
Phone: 937-847-6456
FAX: 937-866-0891
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CITY OF MONTGOMERY
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TRUSTEE:
ALTERNATE:

10101 Montgomery Rd.

John Crowell
Maura Gray

Montgomery, OH 45242

Phone:
FAX:

CITY OF PIQUA

TRUSTEE:
ALTERNATE:

201 W. Water St.
Piqua, OH 45356
Phone:

FAX:

CITY OF SIDNEY

TRUSTEE:
ALTERNATE:

201 W. Poplar St.
Sidney, OH 45365
Phone:

FAX:

CITY OF SPRINGDALE

TRUSTEE:
ALTERNATE:

11700 Springfield Pike
Springdale, OH 45246
Phone: 513-346-5700
FAX: 513-346-5745

TIPP CITY

513-792-8349
513-891-2498

Catherine Bogan
Jerald O’Brien

937-778-2042
937-778-2048

Renee DuLaney
Stacy Burton

937-498-8194
937-498-8119

Brian Uhl

Stephanie Morgan
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TRUSTEE: John Green greenj@tippcity.net
ALTERNATE: Amanda Dagley dagleya@tippcity.net

260 S. Garber Dir.
Tipp City, OH 45371

Phone: 937-667-8425
FAX: 937-667-5816
CITY OF TROY
TRUSTEE: Patrick Titterington patrick.titterington@troyohio.gov
ALTERNATE: Sue Knight sue.knight@troyohio.gov
100 S. Market St.
PO Box 3003
Troy, OH 45373-7303
Phone: 937-335-1725
FAX: 937-339-8601

CITY OF VANDALIA

TRUSTEE: Leann Hanf lhanf@vandaliaohio.org
ALTERNATE: Rob Cron rcron@vandaliaohio.org

333 James Bohanan Dr.

Vandalia, OH 45377

Phone: 937-898-5891
FAX: 937-898-6117

CITY OF WEST CARROLLTON

TRUSTEE: Julie Duffy jduffy@westcarrollton.org
ALTERNATE: Amber Holloway aholloway@westcarrollton.org

300 E. Central Ave.

West Carrollton, OH 45449

Phone: 937-847-4632
FAX: 937-859-3366
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CITY OF WILMINGTON

TRUSTEE: Jim Brady jbrady@wilmingtonoh.org
ALTERNATE: Laura Loggains lloggains@wilmingonoh.org

69 N. South St.

Wilmington, OH 45177

Phone: 937-382-9094
FAX: 937-382-0931

CITY OF WYOMING

TRUSTEE: Rusty Herzog rherzog@wyomingohio.gov
ALTERNATE: Rachel Leininger rleininger@wyomingohio.gov
800 Oak Ave.

Wyoming, OH 45215

Phone: 513-821-7600

FAX: 513-821-7952
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